

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2026

Divyang Kalyankari Shikshan Sanstha And ....PETITIONER  
Sanshodhan Kendra Thru. Secretary And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And..RESPONDENT  
Ors

Adv. Sumit Kate i/b Gargi U Warunjikar for Petitioner

Adv. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO  
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 20/04/2026 for Passing Order.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**